
OWNER:
1160 BOULEVARD LLC
1397 CARROLL DRIVE NW, SUITE 200,
 ATLANTA, GA 30318

ARCHITECT:
TSW, INC.
1447 PEACHTREE ST NE, SUITE 850
ATLANTA, GA. 30309 404.873.6730 

CIVIL ENGINEER:
FLIPPO CIVIL DESIGN
931 Monroe Dr. NE, Suite A102, #223
ATLANTA, GA 30308

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
TSW, INC.
1447 PEACHTREE ST NE, SUITE 850
ATLANTA, GA. 30309 404.873.6730

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
STABILITY ENGINEERING
431 WEST PONCE DE LEON AVENUE
DECATUR, GA 30300 404.377.9316

BUILDING NUMBER

BUILDING SUMMARY:
NUMBER OF 
TOWNHOMES

UNIT TYPES

A1 LEFT A1 CENTER A1 RIGHT

BUILDING 1

BUILDING 3

BUILDING 2

8

8

2

1 16

1 16

1 10

SQ FT TOTAL: 
HEATED/ 
COOLED

7,296 SF

SQ FT TOTAL:
UNHEATED 
INCLUDES ROOF 
DECK, STOOPS

1,479 SF

1,824 SF 336 SF

7,296 SF 1,344 SF

SQ FT TOTAL:

8,775 SF

2,160 SF

8,640 SF

THE PROPOSED 1160 BOULEVARD TOWNHOMES CONSIST OF 3 BUILDINGS CONTAINING 18 
TOWNHOMES TOTAL. EACH TOWNHOME IS 3 STORIES, UNSPRINKLERED, AND COMPLIANT WITH 
THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. 

CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH WOOD STUD WALLS AND WOOD 
FRAMED ROOFS WITH CONCRETE STEM WALLS AS NEEDED.

EACH TOWNHOUSE WILL BE SEPARATED FROM THE ADJACENT TOWNHOUSE VIA A COMMON 2-
HOUR FIRE RESISTANT WALL ASSEMBLY PER GEORGIA AMENDMENT. PLUMBING RISERS SHALL 
NOT BE LOCATED IN THE DEMISING WALLS. ADDITIONAL SEPARATION AT THE ROOF AND 
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE ACHIEVED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE ROOF SHEATHING PER IRC 
R302.2.2

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

R302.2.2COMMON WALLS.
"COMMON WALLS SEPARATING TOWNHOUSE UNITS SHALL BE ASSIGNED A FIRE-RESISTANCE 
RATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 1 OR 2 AND SHALL BE RATED FOR FIRE EXPOSURE FROM 
BOTH SIDES. COMMON WALLS SHALL EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST THE EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS WITHOUT STUD 
CAVITIES, AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING. THE COMMON WALL SHARED BY TWO 
TOWNHOUSE UNITS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, 
DUCTS OR VENTS, OTHER THAN WATER-FILLED FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING IN THE CAVITY OF THE 
COMMON WALL. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 34 
THROUGH 43. PENETRATIONS OF THE MEMBRANE OF COMMON WALLS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET 
BOXES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.4.

1.WHERE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2904 IS 
PROVIDED, THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED 
WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119, UL 263 OR SECTION 703.2.2 OF THE 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

2.WHERE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2904 IS NOT 
PROVIDED, THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A 2-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED 
WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119, UL 263 OR SECTION 703.2.2 OF THE 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

EXCEPTION: PARAPET IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE ROOF IS COVERED WITH A MINIMUM CLASS C 
ROOF COVERING AND THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING IS OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS 
OR APPROVED FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD FOR A DISTANCE OF 4 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF 
THE WALL." 

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TYPE - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING UNIT

NOT SPRINKLERED

COMMON WALLS SUMMARY:

-INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 2018 WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS 2020, 2024 

-INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) 2018 WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS 2020, 2022, AND 
2023, 2024 

-NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2020 WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS 2021 

- INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015 WITH GEORGIA SUPPLEMENTS 
AND AMENDMENTS 2020, 2022, 2023

APPLICABLE CODES:

CODE SUMMARY:
IBC BUILDING TYPE: VB

-OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
ONE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT[NFPA 101]/ R-3 [IBC]

-AREA:
ALLOWABLE AREA: N/A
HEATED | UNHEATED (PORCH/ ROOF DECK/STOOPS)  | TOTAL AREA:
UNIT TYPE A1: 912 SF | 168 SF | 1,080 SF
UNIT TYPE A1a: 912 SF | 303 SF | 1,215 SF

-TOTAL PROJECT AREA (3 BUILDINGS)
HEATED | UNHEATED (PORCH/ ROOF DECK/STOOPS) | TOTAL AREA:
16,416 SF | 3,159 SF | 19,575 SF

STORIES:
ALLOWABLE: 3 STORIES
ACTUAL: 3 STORIES

-FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:
CONNECTED TOWNHOMES SHALL BE FIRE SEPARATED BY A COMMON 2-HOUR 
FIRE RESISTANT RATED WALL PER GEORGIA IRC AMENDMENTS.

-FIRE SPRINKLERS:
-NONE

-FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS
-REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR INDIVIDUAL WALL FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS.

TYPE

UNIT PROGRAM SUMMARY:
DESCRIPTION UNIT MAKEUP

A1 LEFT

A1 CENTER

A1 RIGHT

16' x 22' 1 BR / 1.5 BA

AREA

912 SF

912 SF

# OF UNITS

2

12

3

18

HEATED UNHEATED

168 SF

16' x 22' 1 BR / 1.5 BA

16' x 22' 1 BR / 1.5 BA 912 SF

168 SF

168 SF

A1a LEFT 16' x 22' 1 BR / 1.5 BA 912 SF 1303 SF

SITE:

Copyright. All rights reserved. 
Reproduction in whole or in part is 
prohibited. This drawing as an instrument 
of service is the property of TSW and 
may not be used in any way without the 
written permission of this office.
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A0-0.0

COVER SHEET

PERMIT SET - RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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1160 BOULEVARD SE
CITY OF ATLANTA, GA, 30312 
FULTON COUNTY

1160 BOULEVARD TOWNHOMES

DRAWING INDEX

A0-0.0 COVER SHEET
A0-0.1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
A0-0.2 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A0-0.3 FIRE SEPARATION
A0-0.4 2-HOUR DEMISING WALL U370
ARCHITECTURE
A1-0.0 BUILDING 1 - COVER SHEET
A1-0.0a COA APPROVALS PAGE
A1-0.1 BUILDING 1 - ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A1-0.2 BUILDING 1 - PERSPECTIVES
A1-0.3 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS
A1-1.0 BUILDING 1 - LIFE-SAFETY PLAN
A1-1.1 BUILDING 1 - SLAB AND ROOF PLAN
A1-1.2 BUILDING 1 - FLOOR PLANS
A1-3.0 BUILDING 1 - ELEVATIONS
A1-4.0 BUILDING 1 - SECTIONS
A2-0.0 BUILDING 2 - COVER SHEET
A2-0.0a COA APPROVALS PAGE
A2-0.1 BUILDING 2 - ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A2-0.2 BUILDING 2 - PERSPECTIVES
A2-0.3 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS
A2-1.0 BUILDING 2 - LIFE-SAFETY PLAN
A2-1.1 BUILDING 2 - SLAB AND ROOF PLAN
A2-1.2 BUILDING 2 - FLOOR PLANS
A2-3.0 BUILDING 2 - ELEVATIONS
A2-4.0 BUILDING 2 - SECTIONS
A3-0.0 BUILDING 3 - COVER SHEET
A3-0.0a COA APPROVALS PAGE
A3-0.1 BUILDING 3 - ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A3-0.2 BUILDING 3 - PERSPECTIVES
A3-0.3 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS
A3-1.0 BUILDING 3 - LIFE-SAFETY PLAN
A3-1.1 BUILDING 3 - SLAB AND ROOF PLAN
A3-1.2 BUILDING 3 - FLOOR PLANS
A3-3.0 BUILDING 3 - ELEVATIONS
A3-4.0 BUILDING 3 - SECTIONS
A4-1.0 UNIT A1 LEFT - FLOOR PLANS
A4-1.1 UNIT A1 LEFT - RCPS
A4-2.0 UNIT A1 LEFT W/DECK - FLOOR PLANS
A4-2.1 UNIT A1 LEFT W/DECK - RCPS
A4-3.0 UNIT A1 CENTER - FLOOR PLANS
A4-3.1 UNIT A1 CENTER - RCPS
A4-5.0 BIKE SHED
A5-1.0 WALL SECTIONS
A5-1.1 WALL SECTIONS

DRAWING INDEX
A5-2.1 DETAILS
A5-3.1 DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE
A5-3.2 DOOR AND WINDOW DETAILS
STRUCTURAL
S-0.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S-0.1 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S-0.2 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S-0.3 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S-1.0 SITE KEY PLAN
S-1.1A BUILDING 1 - FOUNDATION PLAN
S-1.1B BUILDING 1 - FOUNDATION PLAN
S-1.2A BUILDING 2 - FOUNDATION PLAN
S-1.2B BUILDING 2 - FOUNDATION PLAN
S-1.3 BUILDING 3 - FOUNDATION PLAN
S-2.0 TYPICAL UNIT FRAMING PLANS
S-2.1 BUILDING 1 CORNER UNIT FRAMING PLANS
S-3.0 TYPICAL UNIT BRACED WALL LINE PLANS
S-4.0 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S-5.0 FRAMING DETAILS
S-5.1 FRAMING DETAILS
S-5.2 FRAMING DETAILS

NEARBY RESTAURANTS & AMENITIES
BELTLINE TRAIL
BOULEVARD CROSSING PARK
CHOSEWOOD PARK
THE BEACON
RED’S BEER GARDEN
ZOO ATLANTA

Grant Park

Boulevard Crossing Park

Chosewood Park

1160 Boulevard


